H.R. No. 296

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Kayci Prince was elected to Place 4 on the Plano City
Council in May 2017; and

3 WHEREAS, A longtime resident of Plano, Ms. Prince was appointed to the city's parks and recreation board in 2008, and she 4 5 served as chair for more than half of her five-year tenure; she went on to serve on the planning and zoning commission for nearly three 6 years; currently, she serves as a member of the Collin College 7 Foundation Board, Plano Metro Rotary, and the Christie Elementary 8 9 School PTA; she is a graduate of Leadership Plano, and she has also benefited her fellow citizens as a member of the Plano Independent 10 11 School District Alumni Steering Committee and the Plano Balloon 12 Festival board; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Prince attended Plano West High School and went 13 14 on to complete her bachelor's degree in corporate communications and public affairs at Southern Methodist University and her 15 business administration 16 master's degree in at Texas A&M University--Commerce; she began her career in the office of U.S. 17 Congressman Sam Johnson and has been employed since 2006 by Baylor 18 Scott and White Medical Center--Plano in marketing and public 19 relations; in all her endeavors, she enjoys the love and support of 20 21 her husband, Jessie, and she is the proud mother of two boys; and

22 WHEREAS, Appreciative of Plano's exceptional potential, 23 Kayci Prince is committed to making economic opportunity and a high 24 quality of life available to all its citizens; now, therefore, be it

1

H.R. No. 296

1 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 85th Texas 2 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby congratulate Kayci Prince 3 on her election to the Plano City Council and extend to her sincere 4 best wishes for a successful tenure; and, be it further

5 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 6 prepared for Ms. Prince as an expression of high regard by the Texas 7 House of Representatives.

Leach

H.R. No. 296

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 296 was adopted by the House on August 15, 2017, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House